Finance leases liabilities 267,230 267,230 779,168 0

Trade and other short-term liabilities 13,856,455 139,508 0 0

Current tax liabilities 697,697 6,051,514 0 0

Total 21,555,477 13,192,345 10,773,699 5,840,000

THE GROUP

  31/12/2017

  Short-term Long-term

Amounts in €
within 6
months

6 to12 months
1 to 5
years

over 5 years

Bank borrowing 4,331,026 4,223,100 2,486,559 472,900

Finance leases liabilities 126,428 126,428 464,416 0

Trade and other short-term liabilities 14,399,732 102,000 0 0

Current tax liabilities 1,151,612 5,120,082 0 0

Total 20,008,799 9,571,610 2,950,975 472,900

Interest Rate Fluctuation Risk

The Group monitors and manages its borrowing, by using a combination of short-term and long-term

borrowing. There are approved credit limits and satisfactory terms of cooperation and invoicing of

various bank services which assist in limiting the financial cost of the Group.

The table below represents the sensitivity of the income statement for the period, as well as of equity,

based on a reasonable fluctuation in the interest rate in the range of +1% or –1%:

THE GROUP

  Fluctuation Fluctuation

  1% -1% 1% -1%

31/12/2018 31/12/2017

Results for the period (before (265,558) 265,558 (173,770) 173,770

Annual Company and Consolidated Financial Statements of 31st December 2018   Page 86

taxes)

Net Position (188,546) 188,546 (123,377) 123,377

THE GROUP

  Fluctuation Fluctuation

  1% -1% 1% -1%

  31/12/2018 31/12/2017

Results for the period (before
taxes)

(214,236) 214,236  (115,136) 115,136

Net Position (152,108) 152,108  (81,746) 81,746

Risk related to Inventory-Suppliers

The Group takes all the necessary measures (insurance, storage) to minimize the risk of potential losses

from the loss of inventories due to natural disasters, theft etc. The Management continuously reviews

the net realizable value of inventories and makes the necessary write-downs. In addition, the Company

believes that dependence on suppliers is limited and in any case insignificant to the economic size of the

Group, as there is no significant dependence on specific suppliers, as no one supplies the Company with

products amounting to more than 10% of its total purchases.